and are hereby adopted by the City Council and made a part hereof for all purposes. 

SECTION 2. 

That a Professional Services Contract with FNI to evaluate the inflow and infiltration of 

the wastewater collection system through flow monitoring and micro-metering in an amount not 

to exceed one hundred eighty-nine thousand four hundred and no/100 dollars ($189,400.00), in 

substantially the same form as attached hereto as Exhibit “A" is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3. 

That it is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Resolution 

is passed is open to the public as required by law and the public notice of the time, place, and